
School of Divinity Academic Calendar for AY 2022-23

fall semester 2022

August 10-11 Wednesday-Thursday Faculty retreat
August 16-17 Tuesday-Wednesday New student orientation
August 17 Wednesday New student advising
August 22 Monday Classes begin
September 5 Monday Labor Day (no Divinity classes; University classes meet)
September 6 Tuesday Last day to add full-term classes
September 20 Tuesday Incomplete work from past term due to instructor
September 26 Monday Last day to drop a full-term class
September 26 Monday Last day to change from a letter grade to pass/fail in an

approved full-term class
October 1 Saturday December graduation application deadline
October 13-16 Thursday - Sunday Fall Break (No Thursday and Friday classes)
October 24-28 Monday - Friday Spring registration advising
October 31-Nov 2 Monday - Wednesday Registration begins for Spring 2023
November 23-27 Wednesday – Sunday Thanksgiving Break (no classes)
December 2 Friday Classes end
December 5-10 Monday - Saturday Fall final exams
December 15 Thursday All Fall final grades due by noon

spring semester 2023

January 9 Monday Classes begin
January 16 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (no classes)
January 24 Tuesday Last day to add full-term classes
February 3 Friday May graduation application deadline
February 7 Tuesday Incomplete work from past term due to instructor
February 14 Tuesday Last day to drop a full-term class
March 4-12 Saturday - 2nd Sunday Spring Break (no classes)
TBD Registration for Summer 2023
March 20-24 Monday - Friday Fall registration advising
March 23 Thursday Last day to change from a letter grade to pass/fail in an

approved full-term class
March 27-March 29 Monday - Wednesday Registration begins for Fall 2023
April 7 Friday Good Friday observed (no Divinity classes; University

classes meet)
April 26 Wednesday Classes end
April 28-May 5 Friday - Friday Spring final exams
May 9 by noon Tuesday Final grades for May degree candidates due
May 13 at 7pm Saturday School of Divinity Hooding and Commencement Ceremony
May 15 Monday University Commencement
May 16 by noon Tuesday Final grades due for non-degree candidates



summer session 2023

summer session I

May 22 Monday Classes begin Summer Session I
May 24 Wednesday Last day for SSI drop or withdrawal with full refund
May 25 Thursday 75% tuition refund for SSI course drop or full withdrawal
May 25 Thursday Last day to add a SSI course
May 26 Friday 50% tuition refund for SSI course drop or full withdrawal
May 29 Monday No classes - Memorial Day
May 30 Tuesday Last day to change from a letter grade to pass/fail in an

approved SSI course
May 30 Tuesday Last day for SSI drop or withdrawal with pro rata refund

(25% of tuition). No refunds for tuition beyond this date.
June 1 Thursday Tuition Due for All Summer Classes
June 2 Friday Last day to drop a SSI class with no record (no refund)
June 13 Tuesday Last day to drop a SSI course with a grade of “W” (no

refund)
June 19 Monday Juneteenth Holiday, no classes
June 27 Tuesday Classes end for Summer Session I
June 28-29 Wed - Thurs Final examination period for Summer Session I
July 6 Thursday All Summer Session I final grades due by noon

summer session II

July 6 Thursday Classes begin Summer Session II
July 10 Monday Last day for SSII drop or withdrawal with full refund less

deposit, if applicable
July 11 Tuesday 75% tuition refund for SSII course drop or full withdrawal
July 11 Tuesday Last day to add a SSII course
July 12 Wednesday 50% tuition refund for SSII course drop or full withdrawal
July 13 Thursday Last day to change from a letter grade to pass/fail in an

approved SSII course
July 13 Thursday Last day for SSII withdrawal with pro rata refund (25% of

tuition). No refunds for SSII tuition beyond this date
July 18 Tuesday Last day to drop a SSII class with no record (no refund)
July 31 Monday Last day to drop SSII course with a grade of “W” (no

refund)
August 9 Wednesday Classes end for SSII
August 10-11 Thurs-Fri Final examination period for Summer Session II
August 15 Tuesday All SSII final grades due by noon


